# OP \$65.00 1064917

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356896

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dosett AB		09/22/2015	COMPANY: SWEDEN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swereco Group AB	
Street Address:	Barnhusgatan 4	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	111 23	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1064917	MEDISET
Registration Number:	1789251	MEDISET

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

**Email:** dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 115581 & 115582

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Sigalow

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0325

900339329

SIGNATURE:	/David L. Sigalow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=1282407#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0326

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

# TO ASSIGNEE

**Swereco Group AB** Barnhusgatan 4

111 23 Stockholm Sweden

(Company Reg No: 556767-3784)

We hereby declare that we are the true owners of the below mentioned United States of America (USA) Trade Mark Registrations and that we today have - for the sum of 1 \$ (one US dollar) - assigned the sole rights, title and interests in and to these Trade Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto:

No 1 064 917 MEDISET

No 1 789 251 MEDISET

### BY ASSIGNOR

Dosett AB Barnhusgatan 4 111 23 Stockholm Sweden

Ulf Groth: MD

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

Stockholm, this 22th Day of September 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0327